including asymmetries of other final state can be found in [14, 15, 16].

One advantage of these measurements with respect to deep inelastic scattering is the
higher available center of mass energy (up to

√
s = 200 GeV at the moment) compared to√

s =
√

2ME =
√

2 · 0.938 · 160GeV = 17 GeV for the COMPASS muon beam. This makes
the perturbative QCD analysis of the data more reliable. On the other hand, the presence of
two hadrons in the initial state makes the interpretation of the data more difficult compared
to deep inelastic scattering where the nucleon is probed with a point-like particle.

2.4 Summary of Results on ∆G/G

Although a combined analysis of all available data is still missing the following conclusion
can be drawn. All measurements favor small first moments of the gluon helicity distribution

∆G =
∫ 1

0 ∆G(x)dx of the order |∆G| > 1. Scenarios with large value of ∆G of 2− 3 needed
to reconcile results from deep inelastic scattering and quark models are excluded. Note that
with the present precession a contribution of the gluon spin to the nucleon spin ranging from
−100% to +100% is still possible and that the shape of ∆G(x) is not at all constrained.

DIS 2007

)2=1 GeV2 (Q 0.3]→x=[0.02

GRSVG∆

-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1

2 χ

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

G=-G"∆" G=0"∆" "std" G=G"∆"

No theoretical uncertainties
included

 1]→x=[0

GRSVG∆ ~ 0.6
 0.3]→x=[0.02

GRSVG∆

PHENIX Preliminary

)2=0.4 GeV2µ g (∆
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1

C
L

-410

-310

-210

-110

g
=-

g
∆

G
R

S
V

g
=0

∆
G

R
S

V

G
R

S
V

-s
td g
=g

∆
G

R
S

V

STAR Preliminary

Pol. uncertainty

Figure 5: Left: χ2 of a comparison of the PHENIX data with parameterization of ∆G(x) as

a function of the integral
∫ 0.3

0.02 ∆G(xg)dxg. Right: χ2 confidence limits of a comparison of
the STAR data with a parameterization of ∆G(x) as a function of the first moment ∆G.

3 The quark helicity contribution ∆q(x)

Quark helicity distributions can be measured in semi-inclusive polarized deep inelastic scat-
tering parallel to the measurement of ∆G, thus not requiring additional beam time. Here I